## ASSIGNMENT Document I.D. No.: 102015152

05-31-2002

SHEET	Patents Oply
-------	--------------

	Ionorable Commissioner of Pate ecord the attached original degun 102107		ley Dkt. No.: 43197.240748
	Name of conveying party(ies):  207 MAY 27 AM 11: 09  Trevor William Clyne Athina Markaki FINANCE SECTION  5 - 29 - 22	Ca Th Ca	ame and address of receiving party(ies): ambridge University Technical Services Ltd. ae Old Schools, Trinity Lane ambridge CB2 1TS aited Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\subseteq\)			
	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 25, 2002	Additional :	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛
4.	Application No. <u>10/000,117</u> Pa	tent No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicis:  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \sum \) No \( \sum \)	ation, the ex	ecution date of the application
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To <u>1</u>	otal number of applications and patents involved:
i	CUSTOMER NO. 00826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000		
		7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Previously paid on February 12, 2002
		8. De	eposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE
copy of the	ement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.		May 20, 2002  Date
Name of Reg. No.	Person Signing: Andrew T. Meunier 40,726		Date
i ~		Tatal mumb	of negacinal uding cover cheet attachments and document 6

ATL01/11201751v1

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0401 RM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Honorable Comp Please record the attaches or copy the	Attorney Dkt. No.: 43197.240748
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trevor William Clyne Athina Markaki	Cambridge University Technical Services Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \) No \( \subseteq \)
4. Application No. <u>10/000,117</u>	Patent No
If this document is being filed together with a ne is:	ew application, the execution date of the application
Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\simega\) No \(\simega\)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
CUSTOMER No. 00826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
3/2002 TDIAZ1 00000244 10000117	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
copy of the original document	February 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing: Andrew T. Meunier	Date
Reg. No. 40,726	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ATL01/11137783v1

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Trevor William CLYNE

(2) Athina MARKAKI

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

Address of Assignee

The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TS, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title SANDWICH MATERIAL

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number filed October 31, 2001

10/000,117

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 25/0/02 Signature of Inventor (1)

Date 25/01/02 Witness

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

## RM COVER SHEET Patents Only

Please record the attaches original documents or copy thereof.		Attorney Dkt. No.: 43197.240748	
1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Trevor William Clyne Athina Markaki 3.1.02		Cambridge University Technical Services Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of con	nveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛		
3. Nature of co	onveyance:		
☐ Change ☐ Other _	Agreement of Name Date: January 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No	
4. Application	No. <u>10/000,117</u>	Patent No	
If this docur	ment is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application	
Additional i	numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🖂		
	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
<b>ALSTON</b> Bank of A 101 South	R No. 00826 & BIRD LLP America Plaza a Tryon Street, Suite 4000 NC 28280-4000		
L3/2002 TDIAZ1 0000	0244 10000117	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
FC:581	40.00 BP	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
**************************************	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original do	cument,	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  February 12, 2002  Date	
Name of Person Signin Reg. No. 40,726	g: Andrew T. Meunier	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
4			

ATL01/11137783v1

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0404

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Trevor William CLYNE

(2) Athina MARKAKI

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

Address of Assignee

The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TS, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title SANDWICH MATERIAL

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application

on

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number filed October 31, 2001

10/000,117

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
Date 25/0/02 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 25/01/02 Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 25/01/02 Witness 344 5.4.751 PAS
Date 25/01/02 Witness Thoseocial I.O.GOLOSNOY

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0405